


436 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Fourth

Plymouth
District

1980

Marshfield

Scituate ....

TOTALS

Fourth

Plymouth
District

Marshfield

Pet. 1

2

3

4

Scituate

Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

TOTALS

State Election

gjo

1,370

1,851

1,635

1,460

538
612
548
562
679

665
570

10,490

709
946
750
872

709
778
634
570
718

649
610

7,945

Republican Primary

295



1980 State Representative 437

Democratic Primary

Fifth

Plymouth
District

Hanover...

Norwell ....

Rockland .

TOTALS

5



438 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Sixth

Plymouth
District

Duxbury ....

Halifax

Hanson
Pembroke
TOTALS

Sixth

Plymouth
District

Duxbury
Pet 1 ...

2

3

Halifax ...

Hanson
Pet. 1

2.. .

Pembroke
Pet. 1

2

3

TOTALS

5c£

922
1,065

704
1,658

1,377

1.172

865
1,256

1,017

10,036

961

1,029

1,161

872

401

677
957
693

7,239

133



1980 State Representative 439

Democratic Primary

Seventh
Plymouth
District

Abington.
Holbrook
Whitman .

TOTALS

Republican Primary

5 o

<

169



440 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980

Eighth

Plymouth
District

Bridgewater
E. Bridgewater.

Raynham
TAUNTON
Wd.2, Pet. B;

Wd.4, Pet. A;

Wd.5, Pet. A
TOTALS

12

853 1,373 97 26
232 479 77 116
97 313 525 8

88 97 208 8

1,270 2,262 907 158

142 2,491

39 943
14 957
26 427

221 4,818

Republican Primary

o

Or

o -
o 5

133 350 - 46
127 205 - 17

342 108 - 26

90 25 - 10

529
349
476
125

State Election

Eighth

Plymouth



State Representative 441

BROCKTON...
Wd. 1; Wd. 2,

Pet. C, D;

Wd.3; Wd.4,
Pet. A

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

State Election

s°l

Republican Primary

< o

Eo

District



442 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980



1980 State Representative 443

Eleventh



444 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

First

Suffolk

District

1980

BOSTON
Wd. 1

TOTALS

First

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

3

Republican Primary

State Election

"^ CD Q.

COCC

539
502
583
361

499

490
476
664
551

480

789
743
899
401

7,977

116
128
139
81

1,339

193



State Representative 445

Democratic Primary

"Or
raO

o o
DC



446 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary



BOSTON
Wd. 6; Wd. 7,

Pet. 1.2.3.

4,5
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

State Representative 447

Republican Primary

State Election

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Wd.7 Pet. 1.

2

3.

278
352
351

394
397

622
569
647
684
681

721

885
703
436

7,720

100



448 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Fifth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd.7, Pet. 6,

8,9. 10, Wd. 13,

Pet. 1, 2,4,5.

6,8, 9; Wd. 15,

Pet 1,3,4, 7,9
TOTALS

Fifth



State Representative 449

BOSTON
Wd. 14, Pet 2,

4,5, 7,8.9,

10, 11, 12, 13,

14, Wd, 18.

Pel 3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



450 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Seventh
Suffolk

District

1980

BOSTON
Wd. 9, Pet. 3,

4, 5. Wd 12;

Wd 14, Pet. 1

3,6
TOTALS

Seventh
Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd 9 Pet. 3.

State Election

B c
ra

5° Q
Q

ra o 3

°occ

745

320
452
399
723

375
284
279
281

574

243
341

495
226
317

6,054

13

13

23

11

12

22

9

5

249

Republican Primary

52

204



State Representative 451

Democratic Primary

E c
3 O


